## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

2019-00053

RECEIVED: 03/29/19 FILED: 03/29/19 FINAL: 06/20/19 SUSPENSION DATE: 09/27/19

9 REOPENED:

## CASE CODE

Co-Op Streamlined Rate Case

## UTILITIES:

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

08/14/19 Order Entered: 1. Jackson Purchase Energy's May 13, 2019, petition for confidential protection is granted. 2. The designated materials shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for ten years, or until further Orders of this Commission. 3. Use of the designated materials in any Commission proceeding shall be in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 4. Jackson Purchase Energy shall inform the Commission if the designated materials become publicly available or no longer gualify for confidential treatment. 5. If a non-party to this proceeding requests to inspect the designated materials granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the materials have been granted confidential treatment has not expired, Jackson Purchase Energy shall have 30 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the materials still fall within the exclusions from disclosure requirements established in KRS 61.878. If Jackson Purchase Energy is unable to make such demonstration, the requested materials shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the Commission shall deny the request for inspection. 6. The Commission shall not make the designated materials available for inspection for 30 days following an Order finding that the materials no longer qualify for confidential treatment in order to allow Jackson Purchase Energy to seek a remedy afforded bv law. 06/20/19 Final Order Entered: 1. The rates proposed by Jackson Purchase Energy are denied. 2. The rates set forth in Appendix B are approved for services rendered by Jackson Purchase Energy on and after the date of this Order. 3. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Jackson Purchase Energy shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth the rates and charges approved herein and reflecting their effective date and that they were authorized by this Order. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. 06/18/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Supplemental filing to Application exhibits 06/07/19 Order Entered: The deadline for the Commission to issue a final Order on Jackson Purchase Energy's application is extended up to and including June 21, 2019. 06/07/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Supplemental Response to AG 30 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Supplemental response to AG - 30 06/04/19 Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General The Attorney Generals Supplemental Comments 05/20/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purhase Energy Corporation Jackson Purchase Energy Corporations 05/20/19 Comments to the Commission 05/13/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Responses to Requests for Information (PSC Staff AG) with Motion for Confidential Treatment 05/01/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Proof of Customer Notice (newspaper publishers affidavits and tearsheets) 04/29/19 Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General The Attorney Generals Data Requests Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 04/26/19 04/22/19 Order Entered: Jackson Purchase Energy's proposed rates are suspended for five months from April 29, 2019, to September 27, 2019. 04/11/19 Order Entered: 1. Jackson Purchase Energy's application is accepted for filing under the streamlined procedure and Jackson Purchase Energy is granted a deviation from the requirements of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12(1)(a) and 807 KAR 5:001, Sections 16(1)(b)(2), (4)(h)-(t), 4(v), and 5(a)-(e). 2. Jackson Purchase Energy's 2017 and 2018 annual reports are incorporated by reference into the record of this proceeding. 3. Requests for intervention shall be filed no later than April 19, 2019. 4. All requests for information to Jackson Purchase Energy shall be filed no later than April 29, 2019. 5. Jackson Purchase Energy shall file responses to requests for information no later than May 13, 2019. 6. Any written comments shall be filed no later than May 20, 2019. 7. The case shall be submitted for a decision on May 21, 2019.

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 16, 2025

to Respond to the Initial Comments of the Attorney General Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General The Attorney Generals Initial Comments Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General The Attorney Generals Response to Commissions Order	ave
04/05/19 Justin M. McNeil Office of the Attorney General The Attorney Generals Response to Commissions Order	
04/01/19 Order Entered: 1. The Attorney General is granted intervention in this proceeding. 2. Within seven of of the date of entry of this Order the Attorney General shall file with the Commission either: a. A statement as required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9)(b); or b. A statement that the Attorney Gene will not participate in this proceeding. 3. Any comments regarding whether this application should be processed under the streamlined procedure shall be filed within seven days of the date of this Order.	ral
03/29/19 Mark David Goss Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Application of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation	
02/18/19Acknowledge Receipt of Filing02/15/19Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Notice of Intent to File Application for an Adjustment of Rate Using Electronic Filing Procedures	S

Total Number of Cases: 1

DOC11R